MANOR

&7 TEXAS 1572

GENERAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 5, 2024
CANDIDATES CALENDAR

(subject to change)

DATE DAY ACTION

July 20, 2024 Saturday First day for filing application for place on ballot

July 22, 2024 Monday The City Secretary’s Office will begin accepting applications at Manor City
Hall (8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.)

August 19, 2024 Monday Last day to file for place on ballot (Must be received by 5:00 p.m.)

August 26, 2024 Monday Last day for candidate to withdraw and have name removed from ballot;
Last day to declare candidate ineligible
(Must be received by 5:00 p.m.)

August 26, 2024 Monday Drawing for place on ballot (9:00 a.m. — City Council Chambers)

October 07, 2024 Monday Last day to register to vote

October 07, 2024 Monday Due date for filing first report of campaign contributions and expenditures
by opposed candidates — 30 days (Must be received by 5:00 p.m.)

October 21, 2024 Monday FIRST DAY FOR EARLY VOTING BY PERSONAL APPEARANCE

October 25, 2024 Friday Last day to accept application for a ballot by mail, by Spm (Travis County)

October 28, 2024 Monday Due date to file second report of campaign contributions and expenditures
— 8 days (Must be received by 5:00 p.m.)

November 1, 2024 Friday LAST DAY OF EARLY VOTING BY PERSONAL APPEARANCE

November 5, 2024 Tuesday ELECTION DAY (7:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.)
UNOFFICIAL TABULATION OF RESULTS

November 19, 2024 Tuesday Called-Special City Council Meeting to Canvass the Returns of Election;
Issue Certificates of Election; Administer Oaths of Office

November 22, 2024 Friday A run-off candidate has until Spm of the 3" day after the canvass to
withdraw from the run-off Election.

November 25, 2024 Monday Called-Special City Council Meeting to call Run-Off Election (5 day after
reg. Canvass)

December 2, 2024 Monday First Day of Early voting in person for runoff




MANOR

&7 TEXAS @72

GENERAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 5, 2024
CANDIDATES CALENDAR

(subject to change)

DATE DAY ACTION
December 6, 2024 Friday Runoff Candidates Only: Due date to file second report of campaign
contributions and expenditures — 8 days (Must be received by 5:00 p.m.)
December 10, 2024 Tuesday Last Day of Early voting in person for runoff
December 14, 2024 Saturday RUNOFF ELECTION DAY (7:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.)
UNOFFICIAL TABULATION OF RESULTS
December 23,2024 Monday Called-Special CC Meeting to Canvass Runoff Election (tentative)




